
Our College is called ROC because we want everyone to

have the opportunity to learn and be independent.

At ROC we want students to learn and have fun!
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Pathways

At ROC we have 5 Pathways; each Pathway is different and

has things that are special about it. You can change Pathways as you

learn and make choices about your future.
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Opportunities Pathway is for students who are learning

how to communicate better, make choices and be

independent.

Bridging Pathway is for students who are learning to be

independent, be part of the community and about

working together on projects.
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Employability Pathway is for students who are learning about

what work is like through being in the community, taking part

in Work Experience and learning about the skills you need

in a job.

Work Ready Pathway is for students who want to work but

need to practice the skills they will need in the workplace.
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The Supported Internships Pathway are for students who

know where they would like to work but need help

to learn how to do the job. Supported Interns learn

in the workplace so the students learn the job by doing it!
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Therapy

At ROC we also have Therapists who can help you in

different ways. We have a Speech & Language Therapist, an

Occupational Therapist, a Physiotherapist, a Counsellor

and an Art Therapist.
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Community and Work Experience

All students at ROC will take part in activities in the

Community.

Some students will go on visits; some students will take

part in projects and some students will do

Work Experience.
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College Life

We fundraise for local charities, we have discos, we go

on Residentials and we have a Prom!

We introduce students to people who can help them

in the future.

Our Student Council helps young peoples voices be heard in the

Community.
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